EXPLANATORY INFORMATIOB.,MILEAGE SUMMARY CLASSIFICATION
FOB S:P-103
NORTH CAROLINA STA r;E HIGRWAY AND PUBLIC WO:a.KS COMMISSION
DIVISION ·OF STATISTICS AND PLA:N'NING
---
EXPLANATION OF TYPES
A .. PRIMITIVE: On the official system, bu·b tilnimproved, with no
ma.intennnce, natural surfac-e, bo.:rely p:1ssable but usable by 4-
wheel "'lehicles, o.nd publicly traveled ·oy small numbers of
vehicles.
B - UNIMPROVED: A roud, composed wholly ( ::>r with minor locul ex-
ceptions) of the natural ground of the region traversed,.which
ma.y or may not have been bladed, which does not conform in
respect to alignment, grade, and draino.g8, at least to the
def'ini tion of "Graded o.nd Drained", o.nd. on which the only work
done by public authority is that requited to maintain o. con•
dition of bare po.ssc.bi~ity for horso•d:t"o:vm or motor vehi.c~os.
C - GRLDED AND DR.t\INED: A road of naturo.l earth (or with minor
exceptions) aligned and graded to permit reasonably con
venient use by motor vehicles, and drained by longitudinal
and tran-sverse drainage systems, no.turll or o.rtificiul,
sufficiently to prevent serious impo.ir:nent of the road by sur
facffl water.
D ... SOIL SFRFACED-UNTREATED: Topsoil, so..ni, so.nd-clay, natural or
artificio.l; also stabilized earth ( sta·oilized with so.nd,
selected mo.terio.ls, tar, Portland ceme:1t, chemicals or other
admixtures)~ ~bituminous surface treated.
E - GR11VEL OR STOl\TE-IDTTP.EJ1.TED: Crushed or natural gro.vel,
crushed stone, slag, gravel, shc.le, sh)ll, chert, marl,
crushed brick, shist, disintegrated gr::~.ni te, iron ore, chats,
screened gravel, and other similar fra,?;ll1ental material
(coarse s than sand), traffic bound mac:l.dam made of cruslj.ed
stone, crushed gro.ve 1 or slng. Not bituminous surface
treated.
F - BITtTMINOUS SDRF'ACE-THEATED:
F-1. Topsoil or Sand-Clo.y: Samr~ as "D" except
Bituminous Surface-treated with a mo.t of
about one inch or less in thickness.
F-2. Gravel or Stone: So.me as aEn except Bituminous
Surf~ce-treated with a mat of about one inch or
less in thickness.
F-3. Wate rbound Macadam: Vifaterbaund Macadam sur
faced vdth Bituminous Surface-treatment mat of
about one inch or less in ..:~hickness.
G - MIXED BITUMINOUS: A Doad 1 the wearing surface of which is
one inch or mor0 in compacted thiclmes:3, composed of gravel,
stone 1 sand .. or similar material, mixecl with bituminous material
under partial control as to grading and proportions.
Examples are Mixed-in-Place sand asphalt, or bituminous sand
road mix. (noes not include hot premixnd sand asphalt.)
G-1. Non-rigid· Base:
A mixed bituminous road the base course of
which is of other than Types J, K, or L, and
the combined compact thiclmess of surface and
base is less than 7 in<} he s 1 or the de sign is
such as to produce a road having a character
istically lovv or non-unif'orm load-bearing
co.pacity.
-2-
G-2. Rigid Base:
A mixed bituminous road on nny base of Types J, K,
or L; also on any other typo of base where the com
bined compacted thickness OJt~ surface and base is
7 inches or more, or vvhe re, by reason of the
presence of natural foundat:,_on materials which meet